## PUBLIC HEARING HUMBOLDT MUNICIPAL COURTROOM MONDAY, AUGUST 14<sup>TH</sup>, 2023 5:00 P.M.

1. ORDINANCE NO. 2023-04 – AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF HUMBOLDT, TENNESSEE, MAKING CHANGES TO CHAPTER 2, OF TITLE 8, OF THE HUMBOLDT MUNICIPAL CODE

## AGENDA MAYOR & BOARD OF ALDERMEN AUGUST 14<sup>TH</sup>, 2023 – 5:15 P.M. HUMBOLDT MUNICIPAL COURTROOM

- 1. CALL MEETING TO ORDER
- 2. PLEDGE/INVOCATION
- 3. ROLL CALL

## **OLD BUSINESS:**

1. MINUTES – JULY 24<sup>TH</sup>, 20232 REGULAR BOARD MEETING

## **NEW BUSINESS**

- 1. 2<sup>ND</sup> READING ORDINANCE #2023-04 AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF HUMBOLDT, TENNESSEE, MAKING CHANGES TO CHAPTER 2, OF TITLE 8, OF THE HUMBOLDT MUNICIPAL CODE
- 2. 1<sup>ST</sup> READING ORDINANCE # 2023-05 AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF HUMBOLDT, TENNESSEE ADOPTING THE ANNUAL BUDGET AND TAX RATE FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 2023 AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2024
- 3. HUMBOLDT MUNICIPAL AIRPORT BOARD RECOMMENDATION TO APPROVE BARGE DESIGN SOLUTIONS AS THE NEW ENGINEERING FIRM FOR THE HUMBOLDT MUNICIPAL AIRPORT

- 4. STREET DEPARTMENT RECOMMENDATION TO HIRE (3) NEW WORKERS:
  - 1. MARTEZ MAYS
  - 2. RYAN MILAM
  - 3. EDDIE JONES
- 5. POLICE DEPARTMENT (3) RESIGNATIONS:
  - 1. PATROL LIEUTENANT CHRIS MOORE
  - 2. PATROLMAN RAHSON JOHNSON
  - 3. SERGEANT REGINALD FLEMING
- 6. POLICE DEPARTMENT (1) PROMOTION: CPL. JEREMY DOUGLAS TO SERGEANT
- 7. FIRE DEPARTMENT RECOMMENDATION TO HIRE (2) FIRE FIGHTERS:
  - 1. ABIGAIL LYNCH
  - 2. BRADEN KING
- 8. JULY, 2023 FIRE REPORT
- 9. CITIZENS COMMENTS
- 10. ADJOUIRN